
COLD-ROLLED STEEL FLAT PRODUCTS 
FROM BRAZIL, CHINA, INDIA, JAPAN, 
KOREA, NETHERLANDS, RUSSIA, AND 
THE UNITED KINGDOM 

701-TA-540-544 and  
731-TA-1283-1290 (Final)  

 
 

AMENDED PUBLIC SERVICE LIST 
 

 
I, Lisa R. Barton, hereby certify that the parties listed have entered an appearance in the above captioned  
investigation, and a copy of the PUBLIC SERVICE LIST was served upon the following parties via 
first class mail and air mail where necessary.  ONLY PUBLIC INFORMATION IS TO BE SERVED  
ON THE PARTIES LISTED BELOW.  Served September 16, 2016. *NOTE:  Change in contact for 
Embassy of Brazil.  

/s/  

Lisa R. Barton, Secretary 
U.S. International Trade Commission 
500 E Street, S.W. 
Suite 112 
Washington, D.C. 20436 

On behalf of AK Steel Corporation:  
 
Stephen A. Jones, Esq. 
KING & SPALDING LLP 
1700 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. 
Washington, D.C. 20006-4706 
202.626.2950 – voice 
202.626.3737 – fax 
sajones@kslaw.com 
tradeservice@kslaw.com 

On behalf of Nucor Corporation: 
 
Alan H. Price, Esq. 
WILEY REIN LLP 
1776 K Street, N.W. 
Washington, D.C. 20006 
202.719.7000 – voice 
202.719.7049 – fax 
trade@wileyrein.com 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
On behalf of ArcelorMittal USA LLC: 
 
Kathleen W. Cannon, Esq. 
KELLEY, DRYE & WARREN LLP 
Washington Harbour, Suite 400 
3050 K Street, N.W. 
Washington, D.C. 20007-5108 
202.342.8400 – voice 
202.342.8451 – fax 
kcannon@kelleydrye.com 
tradenotifications@kelleydrye.com 
 
On behalf of United States Steel 
Corporation: 
 
Jeffrey D. Gerrish, Esq. 
SKADDEN, ARPS, SLATE, MEAGHER 
& FLOM LLP 
1440 New York Avenue, N.W. 
Washington, D.C. 20005-2111 
202.371.7000 – voice 
202.393.5760 – fax 
Jeffrey.gerrish@skadden.com 
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On behalf of Steel Dynamics, 
Inc.(petitioner), and California Steel 
Industries: 
 
Roger B. Schagrin, Esq. 
SCHAGRIN ASSOCIATES 
900 Seventh Street, N.W. 
Suite 500 
Washington, D.C. 20001 
202.223-1700 – voice 
202.429.2522 – fax 
service@schagrinassociates.com 
 
On behalf of Metallia, U.S.A., LLC, Korea 
Iron and Steel Association, Hyundai Steel 
Co., Ltd., POSCO, Compania Siderurgica 
Nacional and CSN, LLC: 
 
Donald B. Cameron, Esq. 
MORRIS, MANNING & MARTIN, LLP 
1401 Eye Street, N.W. 
Suite 600 
Washington, D.C. 20005 
202.216.4811 – voice 
tradeservice@mmmlaw.com 
 
On behalf of Duferco Steel Inc.: 
 
John M. Gurley, Esq. 
ARENT FOX LLP 
1717 K Street, NW 
Washington, DC 20006 
202.857.6301 -- voice 
202.857.6395 – fax 
john.gurley@arentfox.com 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
On behalf of USS-POSCO Industries: 
 
Elizabeth J. Drake, Esq. 
STEWART AND STEWART 
2100 M Street, N.W. 
Suite 200 
Washington, D.C. 20037 
202.785-4185 – voice 
202.466.1286 – fax 
gdeprest@stewartlaw.com 
general@stewartlaw.com 
 
On behalf of Nippon Steel & Sumitomo 
Metal Corporation, JFE Steel Corporation, 
Kobe Steel, Ltd., and Nisshin Steel Co., 
Ltd.: 
 
Richard L.A. Weiner, Esq. 
SIDLEY AUSTIN LLP 
1501 K Street, N.W. 
Washington, D.C. 20005 
202.736.8000 – voice 
202.736.8711 – fax 
rweiner@sidley.com 
 
On behalf of Ford Motor Company: 
 
H. Deen Kaplan, Esq. 
HOGAN LOVELLS US LLP 
Columbia Square 
555 Thirteenth Street, N.W. 
Washington, D.C. 20004 
202.637.5600 – voice 
202.637.5910 – fax 
Deen.kaplan@hoganlovells.com 
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On behalf of Tata Steel Ijmuiden BV and 
Tata Steel UK Ltd.: 
 
Joel D. Kaufman, Esq. 
STEPTOE & JOHNSON LLP 
1330 Connecticut Avenue, N.W. 
Washington, D.C. 20036-1795 
202.429.6288 – voice 
jkaufman@steptoe.com 
 
On behalf of Metal One America, Inc., 
Severstal Export GmbH and PAO 
Severstal: 
 
Daniel J. Cannistra, Esq. 
CROWELL MORING LLP 
1001 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW 
Washington, DC  20004-2595 
202.624.2500 – voice 
202.628.5116 – fax 
dcannistra@crowell.com 
intltrade@crowell.com 
 
On behalf of JSW Steel Ltd. and JSW Steel 
Coated Products Ltd.: 
 
Mark D. Davis, Esq. 
DAVIS & LEIMAN P.C. 
1025 Connecticut Avenue, N.W. 
Suite 1012 
Washington, D.C. 20036 
202.296.4790 – voice 
mdavis@DLTrade.com 
 
On behalf of Novolipetsk Steel OJSC: 
 
William H. Barringer, Esq. 
Curtis, Mallet-Prevost, Colt & Mosle LLP 
1717 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. 
Washington, D.C. 20006 
202.452.7332 – voice 
202.452.7333 – fax 
wbarringer@curtis.com 
 

On behalf of Angang Steel Company 
Limited, Handan Iron and Steel Group 
Import and Export Co., Ltd., Baoshan Iron 
& Steel Co., Ltd., Benxi Steel Group 
International Economic & Trading Co., 
Ltd., China Shougang International Trade 
& Engineering Corporation, Wuhan 
Iron and Steel Company Limited, 
Maanshan Iron & Steel Co., Ltd., and 
Tangshan Iron and Steel Group Co., Ltd.: 
 
Jeffrey S. Neeley, Esq. 
HUSCH BLACKWELL LLP 
750 17th Street, N.W. 
Suite 900 
Washington, D.C. 20006 
202.378.2357 – voice 
202.378.2319 – fax 
Jeffrey.neeley@huschblackwell.com 
 
On behalf of Stemcor USA Inc.: 
 
Frederick P. Waite, Esq. 
VORYS, SATER, SEYMOUR AND 
PEASE LLP 
1909 K Street, N.W. 
Suite 900 
Washington, D.C. 20006-1152 
202.467.8852 – voice 
202.533.9040 – fax 
fpwaite@vorys.com 
 
On behalf of Caparo Precision Strip, Ltd. 
and successor-in-interest, Liberty 
Performance Steels Ltd. 
 
Thomas E. Skilton, Esq. 
Cameron LLP 
818 Connecticut Avenue, N.W. 
Suite 1000 
Washington, D.C. 20006 
202.293.3543 – voice 
202.293.1877 – fax 
tskilton@cameronllp.com 
ggurok@cameronllp.com 
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Other Interested Parties: 
 

 
Aluisio Gomien de Lima Campos 
Embassy of Brazil 
3006 Massachusetts Avenue, N.W. 
Washington, D.C. 20008 
202.238.2767 – voice 
202.238.2827 
Aluisio.campos@itamaraty.gov.br 
Amanda.polcom@gmail.com 

 
Edilson de Paula  
USIMINAS S.A. 
Av. Do Café, 277 – 9 ander 
04311-000, Sao Paula, SP 
Brazil 
+55 11 55915343 – voice 
Luciano.ramos@usiminas.com 
 
Elena Stoyanova 
Ministry of Economic Development of the 
   Russian Federation 
1,3 1-ya Tverskaya-Yamskaya 
Moscow 
+7 495 651 76 17 – voice 
stoyanova@economy.gov.ru 
 
Sibylle Zitko 
Senior Legal Advisor 
Delegation of the European Union to the 
United States of America 
2175 K Street, N.W. 
Washington, D.C. 20037 
202.862.9585 
Sibylle.zitko@eeas.europa.eu 
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